


      
 

  ANIMAL HEARING BOARD 

 

 
 
 

 
 Note:  Hearing boards do not have an assembly liaison nor does the Animal Control  
            Officer sit on the board.  The hearing board consists of five members as defined in  
            Ordinance 02-1656. 

 
 
5 Members from Public and one alternate  
Initial terms staggered (1) one-year (2) two-year and (2) three-year terms and (1) alternate with 3-year term. 
Established by Ordinance 02-1656 
The Animal Hearing Board shall meet within 5 business days, or as soon as possible thereafter, 
after receipt for a hearing. 

 
Revised: September 13, 2019 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

     

SUSAN ROYCE 
1919 Cascade Creek Rd. 

747-6064 
747-6599 fax 
svroyce@gmail.com 
 

7/9/02 
7/12/05 
6/24/08 
6/14/11 
6/10/14 
6/13/17 

7/09/05 
7/12/08 
6/24/11 
6/14/14 
6/10/17 
6/13/20 
 

CHAIR 
Animal Trainer 

CARIN ADICKES 
1401 Edgecumbe Dr. 

747-1078 
4seapeople@gci.net  
 

1/26/10 
1/8/13 
12/22/15 

1/26/13 
1/8/16 
12/22/18 

Animal Interest  
Group 

MORGAN DOUBLEDAY  
1705 Sawmill Creek Road 

747-5424 w 
738-4242 c 
cogeye@aol.com 
 

4/8/08 
6/22/10 
6/11/13 
6/14/16 
6/11/19 

7/10/10 
6/22/13 
6/11/16 
6/14/19 
6/11/22 
 

Dog Keeper 
 

KATHY INGALLINERA 
108 Kiksadi Court 

966-8764 w 
966-2251 h 

7/12/11 7/12/14 Non-animal  
Keeper 
 

MARY ANN JONES 
515 Charteris St 

747-1815 w 
747-8787 h 
majeryj@gmail.com 
 

9/13/11 9/13/14 Alternate 
Resigned 10/12/12 

DAVID HUNT 
209 Jarvis Street 

 

747-7387 w 
doctordaveak@gmail.com 

8/9/11 
8/26/14 
5/14/19 

8/9/14 
8/26/17 
5/14/22 

Veterinarian  

Resigned 9/4/19 




