

Application for Appointment to Boards, Committees, and Commissions City and Borough of Sitka

Board/Commission/Committee:	Animal Control
Name: Susan V. Raya	Preferred Phone
Address:	Alternate Phone:
Email Address	Fax Number: Ø
Length of Residence in Sitka: 44	YesNo
Employer: Jim Mc Gara	<u> </u>
Organizations you belong to or partici	pate in: SitkA Wal. FIRE DOPT
What background, experience or crede Dog obed ience in Hainer, dog I Please disclose any potential conflicts not limited to: A substantial financial interest	my interest is making Suke cick s. Are treated with Respect. entials will you bring to the board, commission, or committee membership? Structure do Aquity instructor, SAR dog behaviorist' of interest that may arise from your appointment. These may include but are of \$1000 annually that could be influenced by your appointment. employed within the scope of this appointment.
Please attach a letter of interest, outline that will enhance your membership.	e, or resume which includes your education, work, and volunteer experience
(To be considered, your application mus	t be complete <u>AND</u> be accompanied by one of the above supporting documents.)
Date: 6/29/20	Signature:
Your complete application and resulted Wednesday prior to an advertised Ass	me should be returned to the Municipal Clerk's Office by noon on the embly meeting.
	will be made public and published online. Appointments are normally made meeting, however, Assembly members may vote to discuss applicant(s) in

closed executive session. In this case, do you wish to be present when your application is discussed? ___Yes ___ No Return to:

Melissa Henshaw, Deputy Clerk/Records Specialist, 100 Lincoln Street Fax: 907-747-7403 Email: melissa.henshaw@cityofsitka.org



ANIMAL HEARING BOARD

NAME	CONTACT NUMBERS	TERM STARTS	EXPIRES	CATEGORY
SUSAN ROYCE 1919 Cascade Creek Rd.	747-6064 747-6599 fax svroyce@gmail.com	7/9/02 7/12/05 6/24/08 6/14/11 6/10/14 6/13/17	7/09/05 7/12/08 6/24/11 6/14/14 6/10/17 6/13/20	CHAIR Animal Trainer
		0/10/17	0/10/20	
CARIN ADICKES 1401 Edgecumbe Dr.	747-1078 4seapeople@gci.net	1/26/10 1/8/13 12/22/15	1/26/13 1/8/16 12/22/18	Animal Interest Group
MORGAN DOUBLEDAY 1705 Sawmill Creek Road	747-5424 w 738-4242 c cogeye@aol.com	4/8/08 6/22/10 6/11/13 6/14/16 6/11/19	7/10/10 6/22/13 6/11/16 6/14/19 6/11/22	Dog Keeper
KATHY INGALLINERA 108 Kiksadi Court	966-8764 w 966-2251 h	7/12/11	7/12/14	Non-animal Keeper
MARY ANN JONES 515 Charteris St	747-1815 w 747-8787 h majeryj @gmail.com	9/13/11	9/13/14	Alternate Resigned 10/12/12
DAVID HUNT 209 Jarvis Street	747-7387 w doctordaveak@gmail.com	8/9/11 8/26/14 5/14/19	8/9/14 8/26/17 5/14/22	Veterinarian Resigned 9/4/19

Note: Hearing boards do not have an assembly liaison nor does the Animal Control Officer sit on the board. The hearing board consists of five members as defined in Ordinance 02-1656.

5 Members from Public and one alternate

Initial terms staggered (1) one-year (2) two-year and (2) three-year terms and (1) alternate with 3-year term. Established by Ordinance 02-1656

The Animal Hearing Board shall meet within 5 business days, or as soon as possible thereafter, after receipt for a hearing.

Revised: September 13, 2019